
PROCUREMENT SUMMARY

Recommended Vendors): Trimble Navigation Limited (Trimble)
Procurement Type: Sole Source__________________________
Procurement Details:

A. Contract Status: Amendment to Existing
B. Bid Advertisement Date: Not applicable
C. Pre-Bid Conference Date: Not applicable
D. Number of Downloads of Solicitation: Not applicable
E. Number of Bids/Proposals Received: Not applicable
F. Protest Received: Not applicable____________________

Buyer Assigned: Ramiro Puhawan_________________________
Contract Administrator: Greg Kung_________________________
LADWP System: Customer Information System______________

1.
2.

3.

4.
5.
6.

Contact Person for Item: Terry Halberg7.

A. Summary of Bids Received/Evaluation Rating Summary of Proposals

Not applicable to the Amendment.

B. Evaluation of Bid/Proposal/Cooperative Agreement
i

Not applicable to the Amendment.

C. Procurement History

, Service/itemHfstory- Numberof Times Item orService has been Procured V

Contract/ 
PO No.

Contract
Amount

Ending 
. DateTerm of Contract Start DateContractor

Original Term 
3-Years

Amendment No. 1
Add $900,000 

Amendment No. 2
Trimble Navigation 

Limited $3,460,40747083-2 4/18/12 4/17/19

Add 1-Year 
Amendment No. 3 

Add 3-Years
S
5

W5"^*5
Vendor Experience

Contract/ 
PO No.

Contract
Description

Contract
Amount

Ending
Start DateTerm of Contract Date

Pilot Study - Pressure 
Monitors (Trimble) 6/05/18 $102,20042273-8 One Time Purchase

One Year with Two 
Optional One-Year 

Periods

Pressure Monitors - Trimble 
- Services $27,00001474-8 6/08/18 6/07/21

Trimble Hydrant Pressure 
Recorders Pilot Project $21,70030062-7 One-Time Purchase 5/9/17

Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. 47083-2/March 18, 2019 P1



Trimble Hydrant Pressure 
Recorder Data Hosting 

Service
$2,90029641-7 3/13/17One-Time Purchase

$19,000Trimble Water 3/09/1729521-7 One-Time Purchase

Trimble Water-GE07X 
system $30,300.3/05/1544522-5 One-Time Purchase

Original Term 
3-Years

Amendment No. 1Procure and Implement a 
Water Outage Management 

System

Add $900,000 
Amendment No. 2 $3,460,4074/18/1247083-2 4/17/19

Add 1-Year 
Amendment No. 3

Add 3-Years

D. Local Business Preference Program (LBPP)

Not applicable to the Amendment.

E, Additional Outreach Efforts Taken

Not applicable to the Amendment.

F. Small Business Enterprises (SBE)/Disabled Veterans Business Enterprises 
(DVBE)/Minority Business Enterprises (MBE)/Women Business Enterprises 
(WBE)/Other Business Enterprises (OBE) Subcontracting Participation

Trimble was advised of LADWP’s policy to provide Minority Business Enterprises 
(MBEs), Women Business Enterprises (WBEs) and all other business enterprises an 
equal opportunity to participate in the performance of all LADWP contracts. They were 
also advised to assist LADWP in implementing this policy and use their best effort to 
attain MBE and WBE participation of 15 percent and 7 percent, respectively.

Trimble committed to 12 percent MBE participation and met this commitment.

MBE SUBCONTRACTING

PROJECTED PARTICIPATION DUE TO 
PROPOSED $900,000 

AMENDMENT(PROPOSED CONTRACT 
AMOUNT $3,460,407)

PARTICIPATION 
THROUGH FEBRUARY 3, 

2015 (CONTRACT 
AMOUNT $3,460,407)

ORIGINAL CONTRACT 
(CONTRACT AMOUNT 

$2,560,407)MBE
SUBCONTRACTOR

REVISED
PERCENT

REVISED
TOTALPERCENT PROPOSED $PERCENTCOMMITTED

AMOUNT
ACTUAL
AMOUNTOF INOF SUB OFCONTRACT CONTRACT AMENDMENT CONTRACTAMOUNT

$300,000 $561,000 $0 $561,0003Di 12% 21.9% 21.9%

Amendment No, 4 to Agreement No. 47083-2/March 18, 2019 P2



SBE: None
DVBE: None
WBE: None
OBE: None

j

Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. 47083-2/March 18, 2019 P3


